

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11508/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2007 in SCA No. 18490/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NARENDRASINH MULSINH THAKORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST. DEVELOPMENT OFFICER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr.Vaibhav Mishra, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No. 3 is allowed. Additional documents are taken on  
record.Pursuant to order dated 12.5.2008 of this Court, the  
respondent-State has filed on record copy of the Award dated  
18.9.2008 passed by the Special Land Acquisition Officer,  
Sabarkantha, Himatnagar, Gujarat., a copy of which is stated to have  
been given to the petitioner-claimant. List this matter after two  
weeks to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to seek instructions  
from the petitioner.(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master