

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11508 / 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01 / 2 007 in SCA No. 18490 / 2006 of  
The H I G H C O U R T O F G U J A R A T A T A H M E D A B A D )

N A R E N D R A S I N H M U L S I N H T H A K O R E Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D I S T. D E V E L O P M E N T O F F I C E R & O R S. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 02/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R  
H O N' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V. S. S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for  
M / S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In pursuance of the interim order passed in this matter, fresh  
Notification under Section 4(6) of the Land Acquisition Act has since  
been published and Award has also been made. In that view of the  
matter, the Special Leave Petition has been rendered infructuous and  
is dismissed as such.

However, this order will not prevent the petitioner from  
questioning the Award, which may have been passed in the fresh  
proceedings, in accordance with law.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master